



HB1097/383226/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

01 MAR 24
08:54:59

BY: Delegate Guyton

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1097

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the second “the” insert “immediate or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike line 9 in its entirety; in line 10, strike “URINE” and substitute “BLOOD, URINE,”; in lines 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15, strike “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, and “(14)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(13)”, respectively; in line 15, after “NONINVASIVE” insert “, AS DEFINED BY THE BOARD,”; in line 18, after “(B)” insert “A VETERINARY ASSISTANT MAY PERFORM THE FOLLOWING TASKS UNDER THE IMMEDIATE SUPERVISION OF A VETERINARY PRACTITIONER OR VETERINARY TECHNICIAN:”

(1) SET UP OF ANESTHESIA; AND

(2) ANESTHESIA MONITORING.

(C)”;

and in the same line, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively.

On page 7, in lines 20 and 25, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively; and in line 21, strike “(B) (1)” and substitute “(C)(1)”.

On page 8, in lines 4 and 11, strike “**(E)**” and “**(F)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(F)**” and “**(G)**”, respectively.